M oveer | 21/02/24 MAGIS HERC. PRO 16 TRI (CRUSC.-TELAIO)
@IMMERGAS 1000722127 | 3.030436 64F-A
139
137 138

134—

166—<3n

i

245—/1"@—15?' o
258

By N
\ 251

155

158 |%
.

~

23

221

LA

h*]
iy
@

\ //‘

W
4]

7

%]
-
[s2]

212

7

212

=

4]
q
% I =
217 %
|
L 217
217

Immergas S.p.A. Service

1/2




N Code |Description '":':r'"iz’r‘a‘ N Code |Description '"‘r:“f‘"ﬂi‘:r'a' N Code |Description ‘"'r:':r'“iee"'a'
- |3.033998 |Complete control panel 178 |1.024204 |Rubber buffer 225 [2.016533 |Top support bracket,cylinder
2 [1.016187 |Silicone tube (8x12) 179 |1.041092 |Connection group cover 226 (2.016560 |Connection pipes bulkhead
26 | 1.4557 |Crossheaded self-tapping screw with 180 |1.035248 |Crossheaded self-tapping screw (3x10) 227 |2.015045 |Frame rear mount
shoulder (4,2x9,5) 181 [1.041084 |Control panel knob 228 [2.015044 |Frame rear member
37 1.016283 |Self-tapping screw for plastic (5x14) 182 |1.041088 |Touch keyboard 230 | 1.4072 |Clip with clamp screw hole
38 | 12275 |Flat pointed crossheaded self-tapping 183 |1.023324 |Knob protection 231 | 1.7967 |Crossheaded self-tapping screw (3.5x19)
screwl(4.2x9.5). bi 184 11.047889 |Terminals block clamping plate 232 |1.011163 (Tropicalized washer (3,2x7x0,5)
izg 2'322222 E’O"t ower casing, asseg: v 185 [1.041272 |9-way terminal block 233 |1.012568 |Abs handle
e 1o os Tmm top Ca?'”g' assemoly 186 |1.036492 |8-way terminal block 234 |1.016967 |Spring pipe clamp for silicone pipe(d.22)
26 2.3 2222 op casing, I“"_“ S open 187 |1.043249 |9-way terminal block 235 |1.020388 |Cone pointed self-tapping screw (5,5x13)
i 1 ; 1 . I"p cover, closing and opening 188 |1.041094 |Electrical box support 236 |1.030830 |Cable clamp
zg 2'3 259 op casmgi rear 189 11.041090 |Bezel, control panel 237 |3.030894 |Control panel fixing plate group
0 UL |53 reaf casing 190 |1.047238 |Control panel rear cover 239 [1.040758 |Drain pipe
iii 2'322222 :;X casing group 191 |1.031531 |D.14,2 plug 243 |2.016607 |Rx front frame
: X c'asmg group . 192 |1.046741 |Otudoor unit communication card 245 | 1.6984 |Crossheaded flat pointed self-tapping screw
142 |13.031719 Cas:ng fl:p assembly WIFh lock . 193 |1.044828 |Display board (2.9x9.5)
143 (2.015058 isesaeentljb(lzy irrr;téi;tand painted cabinet 194 |1.034600 IManometer 251 |1.045421 |Clip grommet
142 1 1.4086 Se"_tappi'ng screw (35x9.5) 195 |1.026457 [Epdm O-Ring (7,6x2,62, 70 sh) 252 |1.045391 |Adhesive mousse
145 |2.016593 [painted cabinet assembly lateral bracket A90] [0S0 jGrommet = ] S
: Y 255 |2.017198 |Door bracket
. . 197 | 1.7908 |Black cable clamp
146 |2.015057 |Painted cabinet assembly central bracket
147 12.015059 |Painted cabinet assembly lateral bracket Loa)(e0sruel|SrassheadediseiGiapnialserew](E:2x10) 258/ |1.011066 [Washer (3x4,%X0,6)
148 | 11174 |Magnet 199 |3.030893 |Control panel plate group
149 | 1.1868 |Nickel-plated crossheaded self-tapping 200] (20 T5235] lhingelbrace
screw (2,2x13) 201 |1.044831 | Cross recessed pan head screw
150 | 1.1175 ['Rapid fix" self-tapping screw (3,2x13) 202 |2.016632 |Front top frame
151 [1.045948 [Thermoformed cover 203 [2.016631 |Cross member,sealed chamber
152 [2.014700 [Slide, electrical part mount 204 12.016678 |Cross member, front frame
153 |2.017055 |Mounting wall,electric assembly 205 [3.018815 [Control panel slide assembly
154 [1.021160 |Ground rivet 206 |1.025892 |Stud for hinge rotation
155 |2.017056 |Power casing cover 207 | 1.1176 |Crossheaded screw (M5x8)
156 |2.016818 |Electronics casing cover 208 |3.029835 |Control panel fixing cross member
157 [1.034166 |Absorption filter asEmlily
158 |1.046529 |Transformer 209 |2.016566 |Bracket,control panel clip
159 |1.043703 |Screen-printed plate 2110 || 2GR | [Lx i (e
160 |1.039149 |12-way terminal block 211 |1.044235 |Condensate drain system
161 |1.039148 |11-way terminal block 212 12.015034 |Cross membertanks
162 |2.016739 |Side, electrical part mount 213 |2.016563 |Front frame backing bracket
163 |1.045360 |PCB 214 |2.016565 |Condensate drain system
164 |1.044827 |Modular interface relay 215 |2.016629 |Front bottom frame
165 |1.032229 |Relay 216 |1.020955 |Plastic foot, frame
166 |1.035694 |Fixing terminal block 217 | 1.0143 |Crossheaded swageform screw (M6x15)
167 11.027623 |2.9x16 self-tapping screw, crosshead 28] (2006580 |Srozsimembentelecticlbox
168 |1.044783 [Bearing for lock 219 |2.016681 [Rx rear frame
169 |3.019816 [Top hinge assembly 220 || 20 |[Lx reew (i
171 13.031299 |chrome lock 221 |2.016574 |Pipes bulkhead
172 |1.043230 |Bottom esthetic profile 222 |2.016679 |Front frame backing bracket
173 |1.043407 |Esthetic profile plug 223 12.015391 |Bracket,sealed chamber mount
174 |1.041157 |captive nut M4 224 12.016634 |Top rear frame
175 11.041194 |Crossheaded screw (M4x10)
176 |1.038192 |'Immergas" logo adhesive plate
177 13.029899 |Cover door group

2/2

Immergas S.p.A. Service


http://www.tcpdf.org

